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UNITED STATESDISTRICT COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

WESTERN DIVISION

IN RE KOREAN AIRLINES CO.,, LTD.
ANTITRUST LITIGATION

This Document Relates To:
ALL ACTIONS

MDL No. 07-01891
Master File No. CV 07-05107 SJO
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TO ALL PARTIESAND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT, on Monday, December 2, 2013, at
10:00 am., or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard, in Courtroom 1 of the
Honorable S. James Otero, United States District Court for the Central District of
California, located at 312 North Spring Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012, Plaintiffs
will move this Court for an order: (1) awarding attorneys fees in the amount of
25% of the Settlement Fund, as set forth in the accompanying Memorandum in
Support and (2) reimbursing expenses to plaintiffs counsel not to exceed the
amount of $600,000. This Mation is brought pursuant to the Federal Rules of Civil
Procedure, Rule 23(h) and 54(d)(2).

This Motion is brought on the grounds that (a) such fees are fair and
reasonable in light of counsels efforts in obtaining a total Settlement Fund on
behalf of the Class in the amount of $86 million, consisting of $50 million in cash
and $36 million in coupons for travel on airlines of defendants Asiana Airlines,
Inc. and Korean Air Lines Co., Ltd.; (b) the requested fees comport with Ninth
Circuit law in common fund cases and (c) the expenses for which reimbursement is
sought were reasonably and necessarily incurred in connection with the
prosecution of the action.

This Motion is based upon the accompanying Memorandum of Points and

Authorities; the Joint Declaration of Susan G. Kupfer, Marc M. Seltzer and Jeff S.
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Westerman in support of the Motion, and exhibits thereto.

DATED: October 4, 2013

Respectfully Submitted,

By: ¢/ Susan G. Kupfer

Susan G. Kupfer

GLANCY BINKOW & GOLDBERG LLP
One Embarcadero Center, Suite 760

San Francisco, CA 94111

Tel: (415) 972-8160

Fax: (415) 972-8166
skupfer@glancylaw.com

SUSMAN GODFREY L.L.P.

Marc M. Seltzer

1901 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 950
Los Angeles, CA 90067

Tel: (310) 789-3100

Fax: (310) 789-3150

mseltzer @susmangodfrey.com

WESTERMAN LAW CORP.

Jeff S. Westerman

1925 Century Park East, Suite 2100
Los Angeles, CA 90067
Telephone: (310) 698-7450
Facsimile: (310) 201-9160
jwesterman@jswlegal.com

Plaintiffs' Interim Class Counsdl
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PROOF OF SERVICE VIA ELECTRONIC POSTING PURSUANT TO
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA LOCAL RULES
AND ECF GENERAL ORDER NO. 10-07

I, the undersigned, say:

| am acitizen of the United States and am employed in the office of amember
of the Bar of this Court. | am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within action.
g/l ﬁ)gs nessaddressisOne Embarcadero Center, Suite 760, San Francisco, California

On October 4, 2013, | caused to be served the following document by posting
such document electronically to the ECF website of the United States District Court
for the Central District of California

PLAINTIFFES NOTICE OF MOTION
AWARD OF ATTORNEYS FEES AN
EXPENSES

to al ECF registered parties as listed on the attached Court’s Service List.

AND MOTION FOR AN
D REIMBURSEMENT OF

And on any non-ECF registered party:

By Mail: By placing true and correct copies thereof in individual sealed
envel opes, with postage thereon fully pr%[%ald, which | deposited with my employer
for collection and mailing by the United States Postal Service. | am readily familiar
with my employer’s practicé for the collection and processing of correspondence for
mailing with the United States Postal Service. Intheordinary course of business, this
correspondence would be deposited by my employer with the United States Postal
Service that same day.

| certify under penalty of perjury under thelawsof the United Statesof America
t&a\ti_ ]'Ehe foregoing istrueand correct. Executed on October 4, 2013, at San Francisco,
ifornia.

s/ Susan G. Kupfer
Susan G. Kupfer
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Mailing Information for a Case 2:07-cv-05107-SJO-AGR

Electronic Mail Notice List

The following are those who are currently on the list to receive e-mail notices for this case.

Panteha Abdollahi
pantehaabdollahi @paul hastings.com,deniseerkens@paul hastings.com

Lee Albert
lalbert@glancylaw.com

Mario N Alioto
malioto@tatp.com

Kristen Marie Ander son
kanderson@scott-scott.com,tturner@scott-scott.com,efile@scott-scott.com

David M Arbogast
david@arbogastbowen.com,ericka@arbogastbowen.com,davidmarbogast @gmail.com

David E Azar
dazar@milberg.com,cchaffins@milberg.com,ckiyotoki@milberg.com

Barry C Barnett
bbarnett@susmangodfrey.com

Brian Barry
bribarryl@yahoo.com

Elizabeth L ee Beck

elizabeth@beckandlee.com,beckandlee@gmail.com,cmecf @beckandlee.com,ekle2007 @yahoo.com

Jared H. Beck
jared@beckandlee.com,beckandlee@gmail.com,cmecf @beckandlee.com,ekle2007 @yahoo.com

Adam Chaim Belsky
adam@grossbelsky.com

Steve W Ber man
steve@hbsslaw.com,heatherw@hbsslaw.com

Maxwell M Blecher
mblecher @blechercollins.com,jludwig@blechercollins.com,jarbucci@blechercollins.com

Lori SBrody
Ibrody @bgrfirm.com,aporcellino@bgrfirm.com

W Joseph Bruckner
wijbruckner @locklaw.com,ctjohansen@l ocklaw.com,emsipe@I ocklaw.com

Michael M Buchman
mbuchman@motleyrice.com

Christopher M Burke
cburke@scott-scott.com,tturner @scott-scott.com,wnoss@scott-scott.com,efile@scott-scott.com

Arthur J Chen
Achen@aftlaw.com

Patrick B Clayton
pclayton@zelle.com

Joseph D Cohen
jcohen@weissurie.com

Craig C Corbitt
ccorhitt@zelle.com

Joseph Winter s Cotchett
jeotchett@cpmlegal.com

Patrick Joseph Coughlin
patc@rgrdiaw.com,e_file_sd@rgrdiaw.com

Vicky J Currie
currievj@hotmail.com

Marc H Edelson
medelson@edelson-law.com

Eric B Fastiff
efagtiff @lchb.com,tdesouza@Ilchb.com

Michael J Flannery
mflannery @cuneolaw.com,mmiller@cuneolaw.com

e MichiyoM Furukawa
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mfurukawa@milberg.com,cchaffins@milberg.com,ckiyotoki @milberg.com

Bruce E Gerstein
bgerstein@garwingerstein.com

Lionel Zevi Glancy
Iglancy @glancylaw.com

Michael M Goldberg
mmgoldberg@glancylaw.com,dmacdiarmid@glancylaw.com,info@glancylaw.com

Terry Gross
terry @grossbelsky.com

Daniel E Gustafson
dgustaf son@gustaf songluek.com

Blake M Har per
bmh@hulettharper.com,anita@hulettharper.com,katie@hul ettharper.com

Jason SHartley
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hartley @stuevesiegel.com,dmillen@fkimlaw.com,glover @stuevesiegel.com,blondon@fklimlaw.com

Michael D Hausfeld
mhausfeld@hausfeldllp.com

Daniel C Hedlund
dhedlund@gustafsongluek.com

Christopher T Heffelfinger
cheffelfinger @bermanesq.com,ysoboleva@bermandevalerio.com

Daniel Hume
dhume@kmllip.com

Frank J Janecek , Jr
frankj@rgrdiaw.com

Jennifer A Kagan
jkagan@hotmail.com

Ralph B Kalfayan
rkalfayan@kkbs-law.com,ahargis@kkbs-law.com

Robert N Kaplan
rkaplan@kaplanfox.com

Sher man K assof
heevay @att.net,heevay @yahoo.com

Jon T King
jking@hausfeldllp.com

Esther L Klisura
eklisura@sherleff.com

David Kovel
dkovel @kmllp.com

Susan G Kupfer
skupfer@glancylaw.com,jbarton@glancylaw.com,sfreception@glancylaw.com

Abigail W LLoyd
abigaillloyd@paulhastings.com

William ThomasLacy , Jr
tlacy @lacysnyder.com

Christopher L Lebsock
clebsock@hausfeldllp.com

Michael P Lehmann
mlehmann@hausfeldilp.com

Micha Star Liberty
micha@libertylaw.com

Daniel Litvin
dlitvin@garwingerstein.com

Richard A Lockridge
ralockridge@locklaw.com,bmemmons@locklaw.com

Christopher Lovell
clovell@Ishlip.com

D Scott Macrae
smacrae@bamlawca.com

Jill M Manning
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Kevin C McCann
kevinmccann@paulhastings.com
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ametlitsky@omm.com
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amorganti @milberg.com,MAOffice@milberg.com

Donald L Morrow
donaldmorrow@paul hastings.com,deniseerkens@paul hastings.com

Hae Sung Nam
hnam@kaplanfox.com

Paul F Novak
pnovak@milberg.com,asheetz@milberg.com

Paul G Novak
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Joseph M Patane
jpatane@tatp.com
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Hilary K Ratway
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Michael R Reese
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rrr@hskrr.com,mstroud@hskrr.com
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krogers@kraloweclaw.com
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Lauren Clare Russell
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Guido Saveri
guido@saveri.com

Joseph R Saveri
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